Orad.

2004-0080
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO.: _04-2-8
An ardinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. Two — Final for the Bayou Gauche
Walking Track project number P020802 to decrease
the contract amount by $58.36 and to increase the
contract time by nineteen (19) days to balance
quantities and negotiated items.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 03-7-10, adopted on July 21, 2003 by the St. Charles
Parish Council approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Civil Construction Contractors, Inc. for the construction of the Bayou
Gauche Walking Track in the amount of $51,839.00; and,
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. g4_2_7 , adopted on __2-16-04 _ "by the St. Charles
Parish Council approved and authorized the execution of Change Order
No. One to increase the contract amount by $3,538.00 and to increase
the contract time by twenty-three (23) days to complete the work; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by $58.36 and to increase
the contract time by nineteen (19) days to balance quantities and
negotiated items.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SEGTIONI. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. Two
— Final for the Bayou Gauche Walking Track project number P020802 to decrease the
contract amount by $58.36 and to increase the contract time by nineteen (19) days to
balance quantities and negotiated items.
SECTION |Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
contract on behalf of the Parish of St. Charles.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, WALLS, BLACK, DUHE

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, MINNICH
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 16th day of February , 2004
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal,

CHAIRMAN: %W‘ﬁfﬂ—_h i'tL.L.[)nl._,- U J-[ C,\l u AR

CLERK UF COudT OFriCE

PARISH

SECRETARY: (Dt Qoent  Trcelle . - 5
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:; F- b, |7, 2004 ON -8 -0
APPROVED:___ “ DISAPPROVED: ASENTRVND. 291290

e L / A L08R A7 / CONYEYANCE BOCK
PARISH PRESIDENT: Y 4 Copr —" in] C\c‘ o L0 =7

RETD/SECRETARY. -t F-0Y
AT, A'30 RECD BY. /ﬁszfﬂf
) 2




CHANGE ORDER

No.

DATE OF ISSUANCE December 15, 2003

EFFECTIVE DATE December 15, 2003

OWNER St Charles Parish (3CF) Council

CONTRACTOR

Civil Canstruction Contractors, Inc.

Contract  Bayou Gauche Walking Track

Project:  Bayou Gauche Walking Track

OWNER's Contract No.
ENGINEER

PR20802
J. Michag! Dixon, Gonsulting Engineer

ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Drescription;

Reaszon for Change  Balance Final Quantities

Qrder:

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Sae Attachment 1 - Description of Changes

Attachment 1 - Deseription of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Criginal Contract Price:

$51839.00

Original Cantract Times,
Substantal Gompleton; Soptnmber 24, 2003

Ready for finat payment: Movember B, 20003
{days o dates)

Not increase Irom previous Change Qrders
Mo Ot No. Dr

53,538 0Q

Nat change from previous Change Orders No. D to
No. 1-
Substantal Campletion, Twenty Three
Ready for inal payment: Twenty Three
(days)

Contract Pnze prior to this Change Order-

555 377.00

Contmct Times priar to this Change Order:

Substantial Sompittion Qb 17, 2003

Ready for final payment: Decomber 1, 2003
(days or dates)

Net lncreage of this Change Qrder:

{$55.36)

Net increasa from this Change Qnden
Substantial Complation: Mincteen

Ready for final payment: Ninetean
(days)

(Cantract price with 21l approved Ghange Orders:

355 318 64

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Subatantlal Completion: Meverqber G, 2003
Rsady for inal payment. _December 20, 2003

e

ENGINEER (Authanzed Sigrature)
Date: lz’!;. k-]
EXCDE T910-9-8 (1996 Edtion)

(days or dates)
.{ ACCEPTED
A G i S D P TN
OWNER (Authorize .gnam&’,) CONTRAGTOR (Authorizad Signature)
Date: f 7 Dater S AAT-aF

Pruparasd by Un Engineors Jolot Goniagr Decumants Comminon and ondorsed by The Aszacialed Gunura! Conteton of Amaried and the Cangiruction Speciiicstians Instivi




Bayou Gauche Final Change Order

ftemn

-l O O B N

Description

Clear & Grub®

8" A-2000 PVC Drain®

Limestone Base'

Asphalt Walkway®

Swale Ditches®

Seed & Feriilize®

Relocation of Infrastructure Items®

Criginal Contract Price

Change Order #1

Final Contract Price

Time Alterations

Criginal
Quantity
1500
140

450
1400
1550
440

y

' Additional days to complete extra work
Additional rain days throughoui contract performance

Additional time from C.0. #1

Linit
SQYD
LNFT
TONS
SQYD
LNFT
SAYD
LUMP

Finaf
Quantity

1500
140
531.24
1400
1650
440
0

Net
Change

0

0
81.24

0

0

0

-

Bid Price
$3.25
$11.60
$23.90
$14.00
$2.70
$2.00
$2,000.00

Net Change in

Cost
$0.00
$0.00

$1,941.64
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
-$2,000.00

-$58.36

51,839.00

$51,780.64
3,538.00

55,318.64

14
23

42



Criginal Start Date 8/25/2003

Original Completion Date 9/24/2003
Revised Completion Date 11/5/2003
Comments

! Extra limestone required fo fill high spot at existing backstop to matching grade. This change in grade did

not appear on the original survey as the actual area was in between topo grid points. Verified by delivery
delivery tickets.

? There were no items of work requiring relocation.

% ltems verified by field measurement



CONTINUATION SHEET

FROJECT MAME- ST. CHARLES PARISH DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS BAYOU GAUCHE WALKING TRACK

CONTRACTOR: CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS, TNC.

ITEM COMTRACT | COMNTRACT CURRENT CURRENT PREVIOUS PREVIGLES TOTAL Toral

(i8] ITEMS HIT [LINEY PRICE] QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY ANOUNT QUANTITY ARMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT

1 |CLEAR AND GRUB SOV $3.25 1500 4,875 00 1500 54,875.00 1500 +4,875.00
2 |8" A-2000 PYC DRAIN CULVERTS LET 511.60 140 F1.624 00 140 5102400 140 51,624 00
3 |LIMESTONE BASE TONS 523.90 33124 512,690,604 33124 %12,696.04 331.24 512,694.64
4 |ASPHALT WALEWAY SOYD 514,00 1400 519,600.00 1400 F10,600.00 1400 519.600.00
5 [SWALE DITCHES LFT $2.70 1550 $4,185 00 1550 54,185.00 1550 £4,185 00
¢ |SEED & FERTILIZE S0YD §2.00 4400 F&,800 00 4400 58,800.00 4400 £8,800 00
7 JRELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE [TEMS LUMP S2.000.00 1 $2.000.00 1 52,00000 1 £2,000.00
& JRELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE ITEMS LUME | (32,000.0{) 1 {32,000 00} 1 (52,000.00) 1 -£2,000 00

C O#] JCHANGE ORDER NO 1 LULIF 53,538.00 1 $3,535.00 1 53,5338 404 1 £3,538 00

GRAND TOTALS 533,318 64 $£55,318.64 825,318 64




